Comarch established six new portfolio companies: iReward24, iFIN24, iMed24, 
Infrastruktura24, Bonus Management and Bonus Development. 

> In November Comarch acquired SoftM AG, 

the German software producer. Following 

settlement of the share purchase notice 

Comarch Software AG owned 5,241,777 (five-

million two hundred and forty one thousand 

seven hundred and seventy seven) SoftM 

Software und Beratung shares, which 

amounted to 80.89% of the company’s initial 

capital. Each share entitles its holder to one 

vote meaning that Comarch AG has a clear 

majority at the SoftM AGM. 

SoftM is a software producer and IT system